20.202.0038
R
Bare Machine



20.203.0073 20.203.0074

20.203.0069 g3l mags BT AT ST BB R 4 20.2Q3.0072
XYtHE(E Spool Holder Kit Filament Runout Detection Holder =5 SEASL fas

X & Y Axis Assembly \7/ Assembly ilament Guide Assembly
20.203.0075 3
SREAE . 02.203.0101

Screen Assembly S TR
e Rear Profile

20.203.0071
SKGHIZEH
ZOZZEO:ZE(}EF% 5KG Filament Holder
B A I
Left Assembly of the Z-Axis ssembly
20.203.0070
ZG2E4
Right Assembly of the Z-Axis
02.203.0100 | B 7 -
NS ‘
Front Profile\ h | '
20.203.0076 20.203.0067
BMEREY (B5) JERaBE
Corner Connector of the Profile Base Assembly

(Post-Assembly)



20.203.0067
JREREM

Base Assembly



20.204.0161 20.204.0162

03.202.0063 B RFEE O#Heated Bed Main Assembly
BUTEITR Power Box Assembly Cat # 001460
Front Panel
03.202.0065
03.202.0071 Le%@fﬁel 20.204.0165
5 n! 3#Heated Bed Main
Groove Assembly
Cat # 001463
03.202.0064
Back Panel 1 20.204.0164
2#Heated Bed Main
Assembly
Cat # 001462
/ 05.201.0152
03.202.0062 PEFI"EL'.BE{&;& ) 20.204.0163
AHER mit Bloc OrangeStorm Giga 1
= Right Panel 20.201.0160 1#Heated Bed Main Assembly
a3 AT SETE FiRFaBEMF Cat # 001461

The arrow points to the front of the machine. Motherboard Box Assembly



20.206.0033

P P SLBTRET W4°50
PEI Soft Magnet Assembly M4 x 50 Hex Socket Countersunk
Head Screws, Half Threaded
‘ ‘ 06.204.0014
REHE
04.209.0011 13.202.0015 13-202.0016 ;0,4 coil Spring
HURAR RS PEI Plate
12.202.0050 Heated Bed Soft Magnet Cat # 001450
(REE
Heat Preservation Board \

Cotton

\

PUSRIAPRAB AR ERFER, KRB 1#RRAIIMRLLF FERIBRA
& (02.209.0009) PREtE, EHRRUR/HEE

The four heated bed assemblys are the same.

only The hole in the middle of the 9 screw holes in the 1# heated
bed is the (02.209.0009) spacer, while the rest are screw holes.



09.202.0010

N7 B¥EELIZEET M3*18
M3*18 Hex Socket Half Round
Head Screws

05.201.0152
PEIPRAR
PEI Limited Block




[ SRR

IR IR

[ 1@ 0]

(RIS

A

0

Al 0
Sl I

1
N/

N
\Z

@) 0001001

(2
NS

20.204.0161
B8 RAE R4
Power Box Assembly



09.202.0014
H7SEFEELIEET M4*5
M4 x 5 Hex Socket Half Round
Head Screws

03.202.0058
RS
Power Box  04.203.0027

5020 Axial Fans

HIEIE R IRRIR 22

/

09.202.0031
A7SEEEELIBET M3*6 04.201.0023
M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screws ~ FFXFEIRE-400W
Power Switch-400W

09.202.0001
A7 BFEELIRET M3*6
M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screws

03.202.0059
FE AR

HEITERBIRLL Cat # 001430 09.202.0045

HEBH16F/L T8 R ELIBET M3*25

Screws securing the fan is A . -

Screws secur 1g the | \ M3 x 25 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screws

Power Box Plate 09.202.0046

N7 EBEESLIRET M3*22
M3 x 22 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screws




Itﬁh

19815 S8 8 NI [ ©

NS/

[ (@ [ [ 0]

20.204.0160
FiriaEM
Motherboard Box Assembly



09.202.0046

09.202.0014 03'202'9,961 N7 EEEESARET M3*22 \
RNy . FiRAE M3 x 22 Hex Socket Half —
P7NAFEISERE] M4™5 Aotherboard Box Round Head Screws .
M4 x 5 Hex Socket Half =

Round Head Screws

) oF 09.202.0031
03.203.0060 AN7~EFEELZEET M3*6
FIRFEER M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round

Motherboard Box Plate Head Screws



Al : : = KR 7~ R SR *
(Fork teTminaI) 5?;2?2)8?12288 RClgﬁﬁiﬁ?O%gﬂzase "“-.--_-:::::’?:-. D M4 x 5 Hex S/o\cket Half Round Head Screws
Il \ Y — 20.205.0098
— * \ R
@ = ; Chamber Adapter
— Board Assembly

) 04.201.0023
. F<EE;&E-400W
— Power Switch-400W

04.211.0002
nEE (FF)

Junction Box (Black) 01.201.0041
T . TMC51603Xz/#R
04.211.0001 | TMC5160 Drive Board
DR () o 20.205.0099
Junctlon Box (Red) . ERBEAXUEEEM
04.203.0026 Motherb':ard Cooling F~~
- - ssembly
50204 KIS
5020 Axial Fans i ’
= ?‘@\ 10.202.0185
(XH2.543m ) | - BERLUSBIE R 2,
(XH2.54 terminal) — } o Camera USB
20.205.0086 / Extension Cable
Rk o = 09.202.0001
Antenna Assembly o || TTT—— 7 AFESLIZEET M3*6
09.202.0045 01.201.0052 M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw
P7SFFIEISKIRET M325 Motherboard

M3 x 25 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screws Cat # 001405



20.205.0099 20.205.0098
FHREEXEEEG HAREE AR A
Motherboard Cooling Fan Chamber Adapter

Assembly Assembly



09.202.0014 09.202.0014 03.202.0067

N7 EBFEESLIRET M4*5 W7 A¥EESLIZEET M4*5 e EEIER
M4 x 5 Hex Socket Half M4 x 5 Hex Socket Half Adapter Fixing Plate 09.203.0026
Round Head Screw Round Head Screw & —FEFELEMIEE]
\ S M3*p4*2
04.203.0026 2 M3*@4*2 Slotted Domed
5020585 X1 58 & Head Step Screws
5020 Axial Fans _
&
© 03.202.0096
— ImEBEFRE
RCD Cover
__ = 09.204.0020
._ S o w 8 Gasket M4-
- = Silicone
- i\} O
& 03.202.0078 0 T
Iﬂﬁm’}ﬁﬁgg it 09.2‘03.0026
\ Motherboard \ —FEIELEMRET
M3*p4*2
09.202.0045 Fan Holder 01 391 .01940 06 905,003 M3*¢4*2 Slotted Domed
P EISLIRET M3+25 HUABFEIER e . Head Step Screws
Chamber Adapter PI7SAFEKIRET M3'6
M3 x 25 Hex Socket Half Round M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round

Assembly

Head Screw Head Screw



09.202.0046
A7 SAFEISLIRET M3*22

M3 x 22 Hex Socket Half
I Round Head Screw

i}

09.202.0012

R7<ABFEISIRE] M3*8

M3*8 Hex Socket Half Round

_\ \ Head Screw

03.202.0064
SR

Back Panel

—

]

=3

7

03.202.0063
AU

Front Panel



i

09.202.0046
7 AFESLIZEET M3*22
M3 x 22 Hex Socket Half Round Head
Screw

&
L

f
\ T 09.202.0012 /
H7NFEESLIZRET M3*8

M3 x 8 Hex Socket Half Round Head
Screw

- B ,
P o

i

09.202.0046
7 AFESLIZEET M3*22
M3 x 22 Hex Socket Half Round Head
Screw
09.202.0012
7S AFESLIZEET M3*8

T

03.202.0062

AR
Right Panel

M3 x 8 Hex Socket Half Round Head
? i @ i

S

\ 03.202.0065

FCEIR
Left Panel



RIfEAERRIX 3!

1. [EERCAIEIRE S

2. EAEIRENITREE

The differences between the front, rear, left and right panels:
1. The back panel is wider than the front panel

2. The left and right panels have a symmetrical structure

HITEHR

Front Panel

JEEHR

Back Panel

. : ER

Left Panel

© | aER

Right Panel



#[E| E-RTERYIRZL
Groove Fixing Screws

/
S

#RATEIE ARG RAE SR o AUMRLL
Screws for securing the motherboard box and the
power box

09.202.0044

R7SBFEELIZEET M4*22
M4 x 22 Hex Socket Half
Round Head Screw

03.202.0071
5]

Groove

09.218.0001

iRz
Anchor Nuts



09.219.0001
—FRETCSLIRET 48
4 x 8 Slotted Head Screws-Unthreaded

Stud

- 1

20.204.0159
JREREL B

Base Profile Assembly



20.204.0170
IR R

Power Switch Assembly

/

20.204.0168

RGREEAM |
Ethernet Cable Holder
Assembly

20.204.0169
ACHERIREELE{ ;0;2%2#%1%
AC Current Socket Assembly MEZ7IN %%

Screen Adapter Cable

v e
28%11%2 20.204.0167 \ /
B /A2 S{FRERG AR ESLAZS] M3

USB Flash Drive Assembly Reset SWitCh Assembly M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw



20.204.0166 20.204.0167
UREER % SRFFREER G
USB Flash Drive Assembly Reset Switch Assembly



09.202.0001

N7 SEBFEELIRET M3*6 03.232.0083
M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw S{IFFKEE

Reset Switch Base

USB Flash
Drive Base

10.202.0179 04.202.0019
USBRE<2: SF=X
USB Extension Cable Reset Switch



20.204.0168 20.204.0169

P BEZE A4 ACEERFEREER 4
Ethernet Cable Holder AC Power Socket Assembly

Assembly



09.201.0011

7 Ak IZET M3*6 09.202.0012 'ﬂ\>
M3 x 6 Hex Socket A7 FFEISLARET M3+8 \ 09.202.0001
Countersunk Head Screw M3 x 8 Hex Socket Half b, N7 AEEELEET M3*6

Round Head Screw 6 ,< " MB3x6 Hex Socket Half

Round Head Screw

03.202.0069
Ethernet Cable Base

10.202.0178
\\\\\ SRS
Ethernet
Extension Cable
04.202.0021
ACHRHHEE

AC Power Socket



20.204.0159
JEREREAA B

Base Profile Assembly



02.203.0083

EI=pEL )
Back Profile Base (2 203.0086

02.203.0084

FoERER =
Left Junction Profile \

Right Junction

Profile
02.203.0081
AR —
Left Profile f
Base /

02.203.0085
HhiEERIN
Middle Junction
Profile

/

05.201.0145
3060REim s

Right Profile
Base

/ 02.203.0080
/\\\\\\ i

02.203.0082
JEERIELAA
Front Profile Base

ﬂ 09.207.0011
09.207.0010 7R EHE LSRR ESIRET M6*30

W7 AREFLEEEESI25T M8*30 i M6 x 30 Hex Socket Domed Head
M8 x 30 Hex Socket Domed Head Screws with Washer LY Screws with Washer




Q90

[sX+Xs]

02.203.0100
TREIEA

Front Profile

coc L) L] ] @ - @ -] L] coo

02.203.0101
IU=gyi)
Back Profile

FEREFLRIATNRESS

The middle section with holes is the back profile.




20.203.0072
SHHAN

Filament guide Assembly



04.210.0022 05.201.0178
S8 A SER

Camera Filament Guide Block

SEECEIEY
Filament Guide Pulley
Fixation

03.202.0108
BRI

Camera Installation Board

05.201.0177 \

06.201.0021
UBS4H7%
U-Shaped
Bearing
09.202.0018
R7NEHEISLIZET M4*8

M4 x 8 Hex Socket Half
Round Head Screw



00000000000
ssssssssssssss



07.201.0009 05.201.0154

10.1JEBER FE =
05.201.0155 10.1-Inch gsr‘;z(ﬂtive Touch T Upper Scren Cover
09.202.0013 s &

7k ESLI24T M3*14  Lower Screen Cover
M3 x 14 Hex Socket Half
Round Head Screw

f=
&=
=
=
fiel
o
=
=
&=
09.202.0012 = 05'2_9,:1_£156 10.222.0170
7 AESLIZET M3*8 FER BRELE
M3 x 8 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw Screen Snap Screen Cable



20.203.0071
SKGRIZRAM
5KG Spool Holder Assembly



20.204.0189

FIZRMR B 05.201.0223
Spool Holder Assembly JCREE

o

~
03.202.0082 /Nazﬁ?ﬁziﬁ(a)o“
SKGHIZREE Plain Shaft
| 5KG Spool Base %X\\
| y oW — 082010024
"~ 61900ZZ4H7%
13.204.0007 61900ZZ Bearing
S 09.204.0022
3 SHE Foot Pad SEEM10 (/N)
Gasket M10 (small)
3 06.201.0019
7 F6800ZZH17%
// F6800ZZ Bearing
09202 0078 ‘ 09.202.0018 09.204.0019
Ao ESLIZET M4*8 W7 SEHEISERET M4*8 N5y M4
M4 x 8 Hex Socket Half Round M4 x 8 Hex Socket Half M4 Gasket

Head Screw Round Head Screw



20.203.0074 20.203.0073
RS2 288 FIZREH

Filament Runout Detection Assembly Spool Holder Kit



09.202.0009 05.201.0163

7 AFESLAZET M3*12 Tk SZ 28
M3 x 12 Hex Socket Half Round Filament Runout
05.201.0159 Head Screw Detection Holder
FIRE
Spool Tube

r| Co

05.201.0160 —
Spool Holder /
20.204.0190
WA T 2844
/ Filament Runout Detection
09.202.0027 / 09.203.0016 Assembly
W7SEFEELIEET M4*25 A7~AEELEMIEET4*3* M3
M4 x 25 Hex Socket Half 4*3*M3 Hex Socket Domed

Round Head Screw Head Step Screw



20.204.0190
WA 4
Filament Runout Detection
Assembly



01.201.0017

JeEEF<PCBA
Photoelectrical Switch PCBA

05.201.0068
03.202.0093 [EREZE
Rk E et 06.208.0001 Swaging Rolling Holder
Filament Runout HETHMe3-10
Detection Fixation ¢3-10 Pin Shaft ==
Board

N

06.204.0008
(= =485 D6x15
! D6x15 Compression
Spring

(=% / 06.201.0007 06.201.0011 05.201.0161

ya 05.201.0162 624V AL MRO3ZZH iy SR g S
i Sk N[ = 624 V-Shaped =~ MR93ZZBearing Filament Runout
09.206.0003 Filament Runout Bearing Detection Housing

‘=L EBINEET/PA 3*8  Detection Bottom Cover
M3 x 8 Cross Recessed Pan Head
Tapping Screws with Sharp Tail



SltchbFERRE R

This part is facing towards you.

The motor is at the right side of the
left Z-axis assembly.

20.203.0068
ZA A
Left Z-Axis Assembly



02.203.0088

VA ) ST

02.203.0087 : :
¥t Z-Axis Left Rear Profile
ZHRA RIS 1190

jui

Z-Axis Left Front Profile

20 204.0172 / 20.204.0171

_\_l_\— Q
FERNEoNEEF | ZERissBHE |
Z-Axis Left Front Moving Assembly Z-Axis Left Rear Moving Assembly



09.202.0053 09.207.0011
N7 AFESLAZET M6*28 7S ESLasshva 21845 M6*30

MG x 28 Hex Socket Half Round 44 30 Hex Socket Domed Head Screws with Washer i i T
Head Screw i
09.204.0016 \ l I i
S M6
Gasket M6 - ﬂ.
sfor] LA

02.203.Z)090
ZE TREA
Z-Axis Left Top Profile

ANQ 03.202.0091
TRERERER
Top Junction <

Board

E@?‘% 20.204.0176
5 T EMRRRE (%)

Profile Corner

Connector Assembly
(PDra_.Accecamhbhihiv/)



20.204.0176 20.204.0175
BURAFRRDAEM (FEK) FEREBRAIFFRAEMH

Profile Corner Photoelectrical Limit Switch Assembly
Connector Assembly
(Pre-Assembly) 03.202.0068 /
Z4HEER
Z-Axis Fixing Boar 20.204.0174

N 20.204.0173 ZAEB AL A B

NEN ZAHsKE AN eft Z-Axis Motor Assembly
Z-Axis Belt Tensioner Assembly =2
T 05.202.0010
% INEREILZ 1140
Loop Timing Belt
1140

=
rrrrrrr
rrrrrrrr
——————

e | —
= 02.203.0089 W W 09.204.0016
ZECJRE j \ SEE M6

W ﬁ Z-Axis BW Gasket M6
— T o
I fi 09.202.0053
S \09.207.0011 A7SEEESLIBEET M6*28
N7 ABEF L E S125T M6*30 M6 x 28 Hex Socket Half Round

M6 x 30 Hex Socket Domed Head Screws with Washer Head Screw



20.204.0176 20.204.0173
M ABAEY (BE) ZAmIK R B4
Profile Corner Connector Assembly (Pre- Z-Axis Belt Tensioner Assembly

Assembly)



09.207.0011

N7 AR EEESIEE] M6*30
M6 x 30 Hex Socket Domed Head

Screws with Washer

02.201.0018
B FaS

Profile Corner

09.207.0013
A7 A RSV S 1RE T
M6*40

M6 x 40 Hex Socket Domed

Head Screws with Washer

Connector ‘
Assembly
\ 03.202.0081
ZAHTREIR

%@ Z-Axis Tensioner Block

06.201.0018
F635ZZ4H17%
F635ZZBearing

09.202.0053

N7 B¥EELI2E] M6*28
M6 x 28 Hex Socket Half
Round Head Screw

P / 02.201.0010
AL o e
\\ > Passive Washer

o

09.202.0048

N7 B EELIZE] M5*20
M5 x 20 Hex Socket Half
Round Head Screw



|V

20.204.0175 20.204.0174

JEERFRAIFF XA ZAmEE A B
Photoelectrical Limit Switch Assembly Left Assembly of the Z-Axis Motor



09.202.0012 01.201.0044 09.203.0018

N7 B ESLIZET M3*8 SRR fRAFFXPCBA-FF] N7 A EELIZEET M3*30
M3 x 8 Hex Socket Half Photoelectrical Limit Switch PCBA- M3 x 30 Hex Socket Domed
Round Head Screw Normal Close Head Screw

05.201.0168 /
Photoelectrical Limit /

Switch-Lower Housing

-

s

=
\

/
05.201.0167 02 201000
FEERRAIF X L7 Z-Axis Motor Fixing Block
Photoelectrical Limit
Switch-Upper Housin 09.202.0053 02.201.0009
PP J M7 B EISLIRET M6°28 ZEIH Sk
M6 x 28 Hex Socket Half Z-Axis Motor Holder
Round Head Screw
0822333%%%16 09.204.0016 06.206.0012
h _20u5-E2210-d5-[E 255>
2 Axis Motor SEEh M6 2GT-20t5-152%10-d5-EE4

Gasket M6 2GT-20Gear-Belt Width 10-d5-
Timina Pullev



20.204.0172
ZFRnsaA
Z-Axis Left Front Moving Assembly



06.203.0012
LLITRM

| /ad Screw Assembly
Ak
06.202.0009 2

S
Plain Shaft



06.201.0017
6001ZZ3/H7
6001ZZBearing

L)) ——— 09.202.0001

N7 ¥ ESLIZET M3*6
M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half

\ Round Head Screw
02.201.0005

05.209.0032

ERE
Silicone Tube

oy
(A
M EQUS
/ Bearing Base B
09.202.0047
N7 B ESLIZET M6*16
M6 x 16 Hex Socket Half Round
Head Screw
09.204.0016
B M6

Gasket M6




05.209.0036 /
TREEL

Rubber Pad
09.203.0032
N7~ ABEESLIZE] M5*20
M5 x 20 Hex Socket Half o )
Round Head Screw O ﬁ 8
L \ 09.205.0001
- S8 M5
M5 Self-Hold Nut
03.202.0090 \
ZIEER

Z-Axis Connection Board—_ Z

= 09.207.0012
— 7 AEESGEERE 1R ]
06.201.0020 / R M5™10
M5 x 10 Hex Socket Domed

=52z

Linear Bearing Head Screws with Washer



09.202.0001 02.201.0007
A7SEBFEELIZET M3*6 - :
Mé\x 6 Hex Socket Half éﬂiﬂ')f,‘
Round Head Screw

Lead Screw Gasket

= /
—T
ﬁ/ N
/ q/ T 09.202.0018

02.201.0006
4HREEA \\\ RN EISKERET M4°8
Bearing Base A M4 x 8 Hex Socket Half
Round Head Screw
06.206.0006 09.204.0010
A IR MS
Timing Pulley Gakset Plus M5
j“& 09.202.0047
— / N7 EEEESHAEET M6*16

|
\t;{g,j M6 x 16 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw

09.204.0016
JER M6
Gasket M6



20.204.0171 7,
ZE iz

Z-Axis Left Rear Moving Assembly



20.204.0171

ZEEiaahBG
b Z-Axis Left Rear Moving Assembly

ERNEsEH I EiEs AN XBIET:
1. bim#0 NimAHAEEE R

2 EIE Mm% T RIS REL T
The difference between the left front and the left rear moving
assemblies are:

1. The bearing housing at the upper and lower ends is
opposite.

2. 'I"he lower end of the rear left has a timing pulley and a loop
fiming belt. 06.206.0007
i BBz
EEHE(EEB Timing Pulley
Bearing Base B 2R EEA
- IR EEA
Bearing Base A _
\/ Bearing Base A 4 EER
Bearing Base B
05.202.0011

Loop Timing Belt178
Cat # 001437

20 204.0172 20.204.0171

ERNEEEH ZEfRiznA

Z-Axis Left Front Moving Assembly Z-Axis Left Rear Moving Assembly



St EAR B S
This part is facing towards
you.

BEHEAIBNAaEH
The motor is at the right side
of the left Z-axis assembly.

20.203.0070

ZH4E4
Left Z-Axis Assembly



02.203.0094
ZATREAR

20.204.0187
ZalaEsEA
Z-Axis Right Rear Moving Assembly Z-Axis Right Top Profile
02.203.0091 \
ZimaREM |
Z-Axis Right Back Profile
03.202.0073
ZiE 5%~
Z-Shaped Cable Chain i
me I

|
I

! «— ZimfesERi

| -— j @ Z-Axis Cable

= f Chain Clip

‘\\ (‘,‘" o Ir
| &
| fo—==" 02.203.0092

09.202.0001 I ZHhERUEA
R ESLIBET M3*6 i - P Z-Axis Right Front Profile
M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half e 20 50 0186
Round Head Screw 02.203.0093 >~ e e
775 R OrangeStorm Giga ZARIER1E4
r Z-Axis Right Front Moving Assembly

Z-Axis Right Bottom Profile



ZAmER A AR B R ERMAFIZAmEEA LA 2E
HHITAR, AISERINZHMETAE
HofEE, HFEEXFIRNEERIRATE
MEOREAEARE

The components of the right assembly
of the Z-axis motor are the same as
the left assembly of the Z-axis motor,
which can refer to the exploded
diagram of the left assembly of the Z-
axis motor above. The main difference
is reflected in the different orientation
of the motor interface in assembly.

N

)

L — \..-—-""
20.204.0188 20.204.0174
Z5mEEAEF Z4HEE AR

Right Assembly of the Z-Axis Motor Left Assembly of the Z-Axis Motor



20.203.0069

XYHhZE/4
X & Y Axis Assembly



20.204.0179

Xemeas
X-Axis Ass%
02.203.0096
VSR -
Y-Axis Back Profile —— _
:!-_——
20.204.0184
YR A

Y-Axis Right Profile

Plain Shaft

20.204.0185 Qﬁiﬁ
20.204.0183 Y-Axis Timing Belt Assembly
YRR N Cat # 001464
Y-Axis Left Profile e
Assembly o T 02.203.0095

YRIELHS
Y-Axis Front Profile



20.204.0180
YiHEK XB G

Y-Axis Tension Assembly

03.202.0076

ZERBRAL A
Z-Axis Limit Plate

N\

C

) 09.202.0001
N7 B ESLIRE] M3*6
/ M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half
2’ / AN Round Head Screw

2 Q >

20.204.0181
Nt YERTRAH
W Y-Axis Left Adjustment Block

Assembl

e

09.207.0023 /
Spav=E Rl R
25T M6*25
M6 x 25 Hex Socket 03.201.0057

Domed Head Screws YRIERIR
with Washer Y-Axis Front Connection Boayd £

_ . 09.202.0053 v —__ 05.201 0147
7 AFELAZET M6+28 ol ot ik 2
M6 x 28 Hex Socket Half :

R 3030Profile Cover

ound Head Screw




20.204.0182
o YT R
HeRintabniss=s LE Y-Axis Right Block Adjustment
Refer to the figure above for the Assembly

rest of the unmarked parts.




09.203.0023

N7 BEFESLIRET M4*25
M4 x 25 Hex Socket Domed Head

Screw \

LN\

20.204.0177 .~
vigseas Oy

Y-Axis Holder 06.206.0008 20.204.0178
Assembly . 06.209.0013 EBZ4 YAREEATIZB
T— EBY-RE-d8 Timing Pulley  Y-Axis Motor Assembly
06.206.0010 E-Shaped Circlip-d8
e 03.201.0058 05.202.0011
Timing Pulley - YRRIEER Loop Timing Belt 178
| Y-Axis R%aora(?ccj)nnectlon Cat # 001437
09.202.0053
& \ A7 EISLIZET M6*28
_ M6 x 28 Hex Socket Half Round Head
Screw
09.207.0023

A7 B RS R A G125 T M6*25
M6 x 25 Hex Socket Domed Head Screws with Washer



09.203.0023 20.204.0177 20.205.0109 09.202.0027

PI7N R EESLIRET M4*25 YAHSZEREH BRAIFF LB 7B ERLIBET M4*25
M4 x 25 Hex Socket Domed  Y-Axis Holder Assembly | jmit Switch Assembly M4 x 25 Hex Socket Half Round
Head Screw Hend Screw
03.201.0061 09.202.0001
ZHBE T AR N7 A ESLIZET M3*6
Installation Board of the Z-Axis M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round
Cable Chain Head Screw

05.201.0150

06.206.0010 YBRAZZEIR 09.203.0023
RIE4 — ) Y-Axis Limit P/ A B ST
Timing Pulley Installation Block M4*25 )
06.209.0013 09.202.0053 M4 x 25 Hex
ER J_= % 48 A ERLEET Socket Domed
== NERTUC / M6*28 Head Screw &
E-Shaped Circlip-d8 M6 x 28 Hex Socket
ﬁ ﬂ Half Round Head A
03.201.0058 Fl & & ﬂ Screw 09.207 0023
YIS & & P ST A A 984T M625

Y-Axis Rear Connection Board M6 x 25 Hex Socket Domed Head Screws with Washer



20.204.0177 20.205.0109 20.204.0178

YIS ZRBM BRAZFF R YHHEEA B
Y-Axis Holder Assembly Limit Switch Assembly Y-Axis Motor Assembly



09.202.0001
T RIS ESLIZET M3*6 04.202.0020

@t? M3 x 6 Hex Socket Domed Head PRASFF <
~/ Screw Limit Switch

(| @§ 09.202.0014
A7 AEESLIRET M4*5
M4 x 5 Hex Socket Domed Head

\ Screw @ \
08.201.0017
06.201.0019 \ 09.206.0005
F6800ZZBearing 57 Motor 052010166 5 ol IBO L
02.201.0011 PRSI RE | .
i 0\2(%%%%2 \ 6:@ Limit Switch Base  Cutting Tapping Screws
Y-Axis Holder ng'égﬁ'&%o:g Y-Axis MotorT—ToIder
Gasket M5 \ 09.203.0022
09.205.0001 \ S
" INBRIFESLRET
|\/|5E s%m#g |<|§|/I rél ¢ / M5*16
eli-rold U M5 x 16 Hex Socket
Domed Head Screw

P ®
06.206.0011 Eh \\ 06.201.0019
2GT-2015-#8210-d8-FE40 09. 202 0001 F6800ZZ%1 7%
2GT-20Gear-Belt Width 10-d8-

K7 FEFESLIZET M3*6 :
Timing Pulley PEI/\%O.ngOiLP??O%O;M4 "o / Mé\x 6 Hex Socket Half FGSOOZZBearlng

M4 x 10 Hex Socket Domed Head Screw Round Head Screw



20.204.0181 20.204.0182

YR EREM YERTRAN
Y-Axis Left Adjustment Block Assembly Y-Axis Right Adjustment Block Assembly

T RAGFIAETISRAMEIRERMHER],

FEXFET SRR L= EL I EARF

The left adjustment block assembly and the right adjustment block assembly consist of the same components.
The main difference is that the screws installed on the guide block are located differently.



09.202.0012 02.201.0010
A7 A EISIRET M3*8 T

M3 x 8 Hex Socket Hal Gasket of the Passive Pulley
Round Head Screw _ 06.201.0018
i F635ZZ7%

09.204.0021 £63577 Beari
N earin
FEM3 o 09.212.0008
Gasket M3 S FERRIZET D5*20834T
Mother-Child Screw D5 x
02.201.0016 AN , _— 20 - Mother Screw
Sk S |/ 02.201.0015
Guide Block © IEREDES
D = Adjustment Block
3 — 05.201.0146
3 @ g  YIPimEs
/ S Adjustment Cover
09.202.0012 | & éf\ 05.201.0158
A7 BFELERE] M3*8 '/ FE-D20
M3 x 8 Hex Socket Half Thumb Screw-D20
Round Head Screw
09.202.0046
06.201.0018 09.212.0009 A EEER x
E|SLARET M3*22
FE35ZZ3A7% fEfRE] D5F5] M3 x 22 Hex Socket Half

F635ZZ Bearing Mother-Child Screw

Round Head S
D5-Child Screw ound nead screw



. —— | e
e E—— T S——
i —
20.204.0184.
YAaER B
Y-Axis Right Profile Assembly
—_— = &
-, — -
G
20.204.0183
YRR

Y-Axis Left Profile Assembly




02.203.0098
YRS
Y-Axis Right Profile Assembly

09.203.0024
06.212.0001 R7~ABEFLYEE] M4*28
BEZ&SMAEHE M4 x 28 Hex Socket
02.203.0097 Linear Guide Rail Assembly Domed Head Screw

YA BRA
Y-Axis Left Profile

06.212.0001 09.203.0024
A=L P A7 FEIELIRET M4+28
Lir%eiirgifilggﬁ:ail M4 x 28 Hex Socket Domed Head Screw



20.204.0179

XEmZE{4
X-Axis Assembly



09.202.0001

03.202.0075 B | —— ANAFELIRET M3*6
XfesER0 M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Head 20.205.0104
X-Axis Cable Snap 2 Screw Y
02.203.0099 — XEBH 12814
penery) S 09.203.0024 X-Axis Motor Assembl
X-Aixs Profile PI7RBIEITESCARET M4728 y
M4 x 28 Hex Socket Domed Head Screw
06.212.0001 \
BE&S5AR

Linear Guide Rail Assembly

20.205.0109
03.202.0094 PRI 2B
XIEHEZ IR Limit Switch Assembly
Installation Board of the
o & 20.205.0106
20.205.0108 - 1L 444

Print Head Assembly

F=4
X-Axis Timing Belt Assembly g? -

Cat # 001469 \
@ ﬁj 02.201.0013

XICIEEIR
)Z(?JEIZ%?;;H(}EF / \ / X-Axis Left Connection Block ¢ “;
X-Axis Adjustment

Block Assembl 09.202.0053
y PR ESLABET M6+28
M6 x 28 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw




09.202.0008 03.202.0094 N 0\9;2=0%0001 .
7R RISLIRET M4*6 XHESEZAER P —0 PI7SAsHEISKIRET M3*6
M4 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw Installation Board M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw
of the X-Axis Cable

Chain N 10.202.0220
03.202.0077 XU B CANMZ:
YEIHEES-EI X-Axis Tension Pulley Assmebly -\/:AN Main Cable
Y-Axis Timing Belt Snap %gy’
19,203,000 01.201.0043
A FRETRESLIRET M4*8 CANFEREHR
M4 x 8 Hex Sgcket Domed Head ﬁ g, CAN Extension Board
crew )
& ' 09.202.0001

W7 B ESIRET M3*6

M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half
‘ 03.202.0098
é WEEZ Sl

&'\ Round Head Screw
“ X-Axis Timing Belt 1S

Snap // \
09.202.0004 10.202.0214

M7 B EISLIRET M3*10

M3 x 10 Hex Socket Half Round Head X.EEI'HL%-FXEH}BEﬁL% .
Screw X-Axis Motor Cable+X-Axis
Limit Cable

02.201.0017

ISkt ‘

\ 09.29:\3.0031 Print Head Installation Block ‘ ‘ 09.203.0007
7 AEESLIRET M4*6 ‘ —_— 7 AEESLIBET M4*10
M4 x 6 Hex Socket Domed Head

M4 x 10 Hex Socket Domed Head
SCFeW Screw




20.205.0104 20.205.0109

XEBHZB 1% BRAFFREB M
X-Axis Motor Assembly Limit Switch Assembly



09.202.0008 09.203.0027 09.204.0016 09.202.0014

N T * A7 AEFLIRE] M3*8 SEEY M6 A7 ABEESLIRET M4*5
M3 l?(\]é \I—iﬁ;;hzlifﬂall\?égund M3 x 8 Hex Socket Domed Head Screw Gasket M6 M4 x 5 Hfle_lxeiggcertel\‘,'valf Round
Head Screw / 09.202.0053
. 7N AEESLIZET M6*28
pg;%ﬁ%iﬁ;fgoma*zo g ? /‘ ’ M6 x ég Hex Socket Half Round
/\ R vy
M8 x 20 Hex Socket Half Round [? g _j OgHzegg gggiw 03.202.0079
Head Screw I ' P7~FREESLABET M4*8 iy
09.204.0015 M4 x 8 Hex Socket Y-Axis Limit Plate
B Mg W
Gasket M8 g 09.202.0001
A7 ¥ ESLIZET M3*6
03.201.0059 o 7%~ M3x6 Hex Socket Half Round
YHEHEL AR W ¢ Head Screw o~
Installation Board ' ()
of the Y-Axis ”‘@%? \06.201 0018 025(2%;'?&14
o F635ZZ% X-Axis Motor Base
09.202.0001 \ F635ZZBearing 04 202.0020
A7 A EISCIRET BT
M3*6 S~ 06-2_020/909 Limit Switch
M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half P ')ﬁb”
iming Pulley 09.206.0005
Round Head Screw e ST/ T
T 08.201.0015 36 05.201.0166
3 x 6 Cross Pan Head PRAIFFREE
XEHFEATL Cutting Tapping Screws Limit Switch Base



20.205.0105 20.205.0107
XiFT R4 X5k Ere B
X-Axis Adjustment Block Assembly X-Axis Tension Pulley Assembly



05.201.0158 09.201.0011

FI7488-D20 R7<AITISLEEET M3*6 05.201.0153
Thumb Screw-D20 M3 x 6 Hex Socket Countersunk XEHGKRIR
X-Axis Tension Block
05.201.0146 Head Screws
02.201.0016 == Ao s \
SmR Adjustment Cover ﬁ 06.211.0002
\ .‘**.i ~ —  ¢3-15 Pin Shaft
UERE)S
09.202.0046 Adjustment Block & ™ -
PR EISLIBE] M3+22 _09.202.0001 '
M3 x 22 Hex Socket Half P " M7 A ESIRET M3*6
Round Head Screw L M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Y, 02.201.0019
09.202.0012 \ / Head Screw N B%e
N7 A EISLIZET M3*8
Mé\x 8 Hex Socket Half 09.212.0008 /dler Pulley
Round Head Screw FEREET D5*205HE]
\ '~ Mother-Child Screw D5 x 06.201.0022
20 - Mother Screw TRETEmR
09.204.0021 06.201.0018 eedle Bearing
M3 F635ZZ417
Gasket M3 F6352Z Bearing

09.212.0009 02.201.0010

FEAMEST D5T4T N WS
Mother-Child Screw D5-Child Screw Gasket of the Passive Pulley



20.205.0106
I Azl
Print Head Assembly



01.201.0042 09.203.0029 09.202.0009

Nozzle Adapter Board N7 ABEIFELIRE] M3*6 R7NEFESIRET M3*12
Cat # 001404 M3 x 6 Hex Socket Domed Head Screw M3 x 12 Hex Socket Half Round

Head Screw

10.202.0218 08.201.0018 A
1#IE LA PR
Nozzle Adapter Cable Extruder Motor

05.201.0226
WSARE A

Nozzle Tabletting
03.202.0070
FHER
Back Panel Extruder

T
2N

09.202.0001
7 AFESLZEET M3*6
M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half
Round Head Screw

09.203.0030 05.2+O 1 23 57
PI7NFBEIESLARET M3*10 Ik
M3 x 1OHHedeSocket Damed \ 062040018 =2 W\ 20.206.0036 Nozzle Cover
ead Screw ~ . . A
? T M3SBE: = Gearbox Assembly
/ﬁ Gasket M3-Plastic ~ \ {1 Cat # 001478 20.206.0035
09.202.0002 09.202.0016 \ ’0 206,005 Model Fan Assembly
7S EHEEELZET M3*16 7N EISLIZET M3*4 o Cat # 001477

Nozzle Heatsink Assembly

M3 x 16 Hex Socket Half M3 x 4 Hex Socket Half Cat # 001476

Round Head Screw Round Head Screw



20.206.0036
Gearbox Assembly
Cat # 001478



05.201.0165

05.205.0009 09.203.0020 02\.204.0008 YO
REEBSELE L AR SEET M3 14 EAAER WeHEE

Gearbox Cover

\

Gray Semi-Transparent PTFE Tube  \M3*14 Hex Socket Half Round Head Reduction Gear

Screws - Thin Type
06.201.0015

MR84zz3f %
MR84zz Linear Bearing

\

09.202.0009

N7 ABFESLIZET M3*12
M3 x 12 Hex Socket Half

Round Head Screw
= \09.205.001 1

05.209.0043
T s e rmEsw
PTFE Tube M3 Square Nut i s
Claw 06.211.0003 E%§§5060x1129.5 é Extrusion and Gear Combination
"\ IHEI3H(3-24 Comprossion Sprin
OrangeStorm Giga $fH%
05.201.0225 pAZ][a
WECFEEEE Extruder Clip Assembly |
Gearbox Base 02.202.0006 ~ 06.211.0002
Bk tHETHHe3-15

Extruder Clip ¢3-15 Pin Shaft



20.206.0035
Model Cooling Fan Assembly
Cat # 001477



09.202.0040 03.203.0010

= 4 ..=. > : * . uﬁ%ﬂ@ﬁgg
+FE[ESLABET M2*4 S [P, i Nozzle Fan Holder
M2 x 4 Cross Half Round Head Screw

——
S e
04.203.0025
04.203.0025 5015 Blower Fan
5015 Blower Fan Cat # 001429
Cat #001429 §
V)
/ ‘

| ®
052010149 — » T~
BN T 052010176 05.201.0148

Right Wind Guide 06.209.0009 | BERRTER =K
BT Proximity Switch Installation Block L eft Wind Guide
05.201.0108 Extruder Light Board
BT E - == 09.202.0004

Extruder Light Board e ————  REFESMRET M310
u M3 x 10 Hex Socket Half

09.202.0001 - 04.202.0017 Round Head Screw

7 A EZLIZET M3*6 — Q \ Proximity Switch

M3 x 6 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw Cat # 001422



20.206.0034
Nozzle Heatsink Assembly
Cat # 001476



09.202.0009

A7 EBFESLIZET M3*12
M3 x 12 Hex Socket Half Round Head Screw

\

04.203.0024
Axial Flow Fa —
&
o 001428\ 09.208.0007
02.206.0008 ;'fgﬂﬁg
RIRUR ? Brass Stud
Heatsink ? — 05.209.0031
; 02.208.0006 - :
v A=Azl las Silicone Case
05.205.0006 \ st Throat Assembly Cat # 001438

PTFES- A /

PTFE Tube-Light Blue

)\1N X 03.203.0008
iY==
w§ Heatsink Clip

09.213.0006 09.207.0022
TR%2 M3*4 B LA Ay
M3 x 4 Jackscrew M2.5*18

M2.5 x 18 Hex Socket Domed
Head Screws and with Washer

04.210.0014 /

A ' §/
Ceramic 02.207.0046 |
Heating Plate 0.6ME

0.6 mm Nozzle



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23
	Slide 24
	Slide 25
	Slide 26
	Slide 27
	Slide 28
	Slide 29
	Slide 30
	Slide 31
	Slide 32
	Slide 33
	Slide 34
	Slide 35
	Slide 36
	Slide 37
	Slide 38
	Slide 39
	Slide 40
	Slide 41
	Slide 42
	Slide 43
	Slide 44
	Slide 45
	Slide 46
	Slide 47
	Slide 48
	Slide 49
	Slide 50
	Slide 51
	Slide 52
	Slide 53
	Slide 54
	Slide 55
	Slide 56
	Slide 57
	Slide 58
	Slide 59
	Slide 60
	Slide 61
	Slide 62
	Slide 63
	Slide 64
	Slide 65
	Slide 66
	Slide 67
	Slide 68
	Slide 69
	Slide 70
	Slide 71
	Slide 72
	Slide 73
	Slide 74
	Slide 75
	Slide 76
	Slide 77
	Slide 78
	Slide 79
	Slide 80
	Slide 81

